Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Lincoln Park Cultural Center - Parks CIP Group A
Contract Number: C1594

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $ 28,161.78

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/22/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8§
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/2212019

PROJECT: Lincoln Park Cultural Center

Pay Application No.: 13

For the Period: 6/1/2019 to 7131/2019

Contract No.: C1594

In accordance with Resolution No., , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jselatingtothe § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhe!d equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payabie as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
224 N Desplaines Ave Suite 650
Chicago, i 60661

FOR: Lincoln Park Cultural Center Rehabifitation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 28,161.78

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,374,025.34
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,374,025.34

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 1,263,278.12

8 Bl

TOTAL RETENTION 72,471.32

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 68,701.27
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ 3,770.05 Skyline Lien

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld

i

TOTAL PAID TQ DATE {include this Payment) $ 1,190,808.80

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,162,645.02

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT § 28,161.78

Architect Engineer:

“Signatre, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Fublic Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Lincoln Park Cultural Center Rehab Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 2045 N Lincoln Park West
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60614 APPLICATION #: 13 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 06/01/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 07/31/19 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Bailey Edwards
Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2800
224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Chicago, IL 60601
Chicago, IL 60661
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Apptication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,374,025.34
2. Net change by Change Orders s 0.00 CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2) $ 1,374,025.3%
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 3 1,263,278.12
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: Date: 08/22/19
5. RETAINAGE:
a._ 5.44% % of Completed Work $ 68,701.27 State of: Winois County of:
“Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and sworp to before me this 2 @EEQCIAL SBllsust, 2019 §
b. % of Stored Material $ - Notary Public: 43 o ZVL. - MARISA MILOS ;
“(Column F on G703) My Commission expires: TARY PUBLIC - 8T
Total Retainage (Lines 52 + 5b or 71 12- MY C STATE OF ILLINOIS 4
Total in Column [ of G703) $ 68,701,27 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICAT i g
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 , 194,576, In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 1,166,415.07 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 28,161.78 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ ,448.
- RETAINAGE (Line3lessLine) = AMOUNJ®ERTIFIED........... 28,161.78
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 " icate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only t /the
fSCntractor named herem. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withivat
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA DOCUMENT G702 - APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1682 EDITION - AIA - ©4002

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5202

Users may obtaln valldation of this document by requesting 2 completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authentleity from the Licensge.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 af _)

‘Projoﬁ Name: Lincoln Park Cultursl Cantar Rehabllitation

CONTRACTOR

PBC Project # 11303
iModesmsn Constrwction Ca., Int.
Jobr Location: 2045 N Lincoln Park Wast, Chicago, i 60814
Oume Vb suraag ommieson 1 icage
STATEOFNARNOIS ) 28
COMNEY OF )
Thae sfflant, being fiest duty sworn on oath, deposes and seys thal he/she Is _EDWARD GROMALA, PROJECT EXECUTIVE_, of _BLINDERMAN CONSTRUCTION CO., NC._, an llinals corporation, and duly suthostzed to make this Affidiwit bn behalf of sgid corporation, and individually;
that he/she is well scquainted with thy facts herein ast forth and thst sald corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Mo, _C1594_ dated (he _137H_day of_MARCH_, 2018, foy the follewing projoct:
LINCOLN PARK CULTURAL CENTER
Wt the Following de fit the 26,161.78 ‘wraber the berrs of sed Comract.
That ihe worik for which payment is requesiad has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind o nature ond in full comp with the contrect and the of said Owner under
them. That for the purposes of ssid contract, (he followinp parsans have been contracted with, and have fusnishad o praparsd materiats, . tupplies, and services for, end having done labor on sald improvemsnt. That the respoctive smounts set forlh
opposhe thelr names is the full amount of money due snd to become dus to each of them respactively. That this statement is a ful), tree, and complele stalement of sft such persons and of the ful smount now dus snd the amount heretofare pald fo sach of them for
uch labor, matorials, squipment, supplies, and services, furnished of prapared by each of them to of on sccount of sakd work, os stated;
Vo Comped—
%:. Ecordtsctos Nam & Addrona [ OresConwSMnit | aumedCoreractnt | % Complen Provieus Cumeant Teisltadun re bilteg ]
0010 en C Co. Insur 8 Bonds 20,410.44 20,410.44 | 100.0% 20,410.44 0.00 20,410.44 1,200.00 19,210.44 0.00 1,200.00
0100|224 N. Daspiaines, Suite 650 Gonaral Conditions 74,854.31 74,654.31 | 97.6% 70,630.43 2,200.00 72,830.43 2,618.37 67,899.76 2,314.30 4,440.25
0150 {Chieago, Il 60681 OHAP 79,794.23 732.88 8.,575.00 89,102.19 | 97.8% 75,521.10 11,875.78 87,196.88 3,800.00 71,721.10 11,675.78 5,705,31
0180 Security 10,000.00 10,000.00 | 100.0% 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
0130 |t d G jon Services Fence & OH Profection 29,887.36 29,887.36 | 100.0% 29,887.36 0.00 29,887.36 1,400.00 28,487.36 0.00 1,400.00
2001 Comnall Ave.
Melrose Park, IL 80180
0200 {Midway Contracting Group Damotion 39,000.00 39,000.00 | 100.0% 39,000.00 0.00 39,000.00 2,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
7413 Duvan Drive, Unk 2 .
Tintey Park, (L 60477
0300 [Blk [ Co. jConcrete / Resinous 0.00 000} NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0400 {MBB of Chicego Masonry 115,784.00 863.44 116,647.44 | 100.0% 116,647.44 0.00 116,647.44 11,578.40 105,089.04 0.00 11,578.40
3352 W. Grand Ava,
Chicago, IL 80851
0500 |Upright tran Works Motals 3,850.00 3,850.00 { 100.0% 3,850.00 Q.00 3,850.00 192.50 3,667.50 0.00 192.50
1038 Reder Road
Griffith, IN 48319
0600 |NA Jade Carpantry 0.00 0.00f NA 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0650 |Biind: Co, C: - Misc & nsud 19,500.00 4,089.57 23,689,567 | 100.0% 23,500.57 0.00 23,590.57 1,170.00 22,420.57 0.00 1,170,00
[
0700 |Knk Roofing Roofing 645,300.00 | (15,370.31) (25.00) $20,904.69 | 97.7% 615,275.00 0.00 615,275.00 30,500.00 584,775.00 0.00 45,120,690
168851 8. Lathrop Avanuo
Harvoy, IL 60428
0750 {Garth Building Protucts (KR sub) Roofing 150,000.00 150,000.00 | 100.0% 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 8,000.00 142,000.00 0.00 8,000.00
274% 0 223rd Streat
Chicago heights, IL 80411
0800 |NA Door 0.00 0001 NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL pepgot 1,188,180.34 (8,674.34) 8,550.00 | 1,187,056.00 | 98.5% | 1,154,821.34 13,875.78 | 1,188,607.12 62.457.27 | 1,092,249.77 13,880.08 80,816.15




TTEMD Ganl Corgr Change L]
{sameon Bubsevracke Namme B Addresy. Tepe ot e Onders Adjusted Contract At % Complats Provicus Curment Total ta dole alinge net peavious biting netamount duy emalning o
0820 |NiA Windows 0.00 0.00 | NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0840 {WA Restoration Windows 0.00 000 ] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0300 {Skyline Plastering, Inc. Plaster 47,495.00 47,495.00 | 100.0% 47,495.00 0.00 47,495.00 2,849.70 44,645.30 0.00 2,849.70
232 Westgale Drive .
|Carol Stream, IL 80188
0820 {Uptown Painling and Const. Pzinling 12,300.00 12,300.00 | 100.0% 12,300.00 0.00 12,300.00 1,230.00 11,070,00 0,00 1,230.00
85712 N. Clark St, 2nd Floor
Chicago, I! 60626
0950 [NA |Flooring 0.00 0.00 | NA 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
1000 |N/A Lockers- Instatl 0.00 0.00] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1080 nA Locker & Door Matetal 0.00 0.00] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 [N un 0.00 0.00] NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 |Drive Construction Plumbing 8,500.00 8,500.00 | 100.0% 8,500.00 0.00 8,500.00 850,00 7,650.00 0.00 850.00
7149 South F Ava.
Bridgeviow, IL. 80455
2300 {NA HVAC 0.00 000 NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2600 |NA Electsical 0.00 0.00 | N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3200 [NA Asphalt 0,00 0.00 | NA 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 | Christy Wabor Lond: L ] 40,550.00 (8,550.00) 32,000.00 | 82.1% 12,000.00 14,286.00 20,286.00 1,314.30 10,800.00 14,171.70 7.028.30
X 2000 Wost F St
[Chicago, IL 80812
3300 {NA Utiites 0.00 0.00] NA 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL page2 108,845.00 0.00 (8,560.00) 100,295.00 | 94.3% 80,295.00 14,286.00 94,581.00 6.244.00 74,165.30 14,171.70 11,958.00

-



—““M——

m:"z:w:. Subasnwncs Hure 8 Aekess Tpesiven OriConw Chande | agumdComactams | % Compios Provieus Carent Totette dote retanege g
0020 |PBC 52,000.00 9,674.34 61,674.34 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 61,674.34
0025 |pBC S48 Work 0.00 0.00 | NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0030 |pBC Environmental Contingoncy 25,000.00 25,000.00 { 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL page3 77,000.00 8,674.34 0.00 86,674.34 { 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 86,674.34
subtotal page 1 1,188,180.34 {9,674.34) 8,550.00 | 1,187,066.00 | 98.5% | 1,154,821.34 13,875.78 | 1,168,6897.12 62,457.27 | 1,092,249.77 13,990.08 80,816.15
subtotal page 2 108,845.00 0.00 (8,550.00)| 100,295.00 | 94.3% 80,295.00 14,286.00 94,581.00 8,244.00 74,165.30 14,171.70 11,958.00
subtotal page 2 77,000.00 9,674.34 0.00 86,674.34 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 86,674.34
TOTAL 1,374,025.34 0.00 0,00 | 1,374,025.34 | 91.9% | 1,235,116.34 28,161.78 | 1,263,276.12 88,701.27 | 1,166,415.07 28,161.78 179,448.49




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CORTRACT $1,374,025.34 | TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,263,278.12
EXTRAS TC CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $68,701.27
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,374,025.34 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,194,576.85

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 e ™ $1,166,415.07|
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,374,025.34 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $28,161.78
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $179,448.49

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for

which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Sl d .

Name: Edward %maﬁ/ i
Title: Project Execative

Subscribed angd sworn to beforé me this 22nd day of August, 2019,

o L
Notary Piblic

My Cormni¥ission expim:-qf f}/ ZZ

OFFICIAL SEAL $
MARISA MILOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/1 722§




	Lincoln Park Cultural Center- Parks CIP Group A #13
	Pages from PA#13 - PALincolnPark_BCC_DAG_No013_20190903



